

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)

Telephone: (02762) 222080-81 Fax: (02762) 223574 **CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906** Website: <u>www.ugvcl.com</u> e-mail: eecivil@ugvcl.com

## TENDER NOTICE No. <u>UGVCL/CIVIL/PSC POLE-8M/2022-24/275</u> <u>S C H E D U L E – B (Price Bid Format)</u>

Tender for Supply of 8 Meter/ 200 Kg working Load Readymade, Prestressed Concrete (PSC) Poles for two year duration [Oct-2022-Sept-2024].

TENDER NO.: UGVCL/CIVIL/PSC POLE-8M/2022-24/275

I/WE CONSENT TO OFFER FOR SUPPLY READYMADE PSC POLES 8M/200 KG AS SPECIFIED HERE UNDER:

		QUOTED QUANTITY	
		IN FIGURES	IN WORDS
	Existing/Proposed Location of the Pole factory with name and address		
Α	FOR SUPPLY OF PSC POLE		
1.	UNIT BASIC PRICE OF POLES (EX.FACTORY) IN RS.		
2.	CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICE TAX PER UNIT IN RS.		
3.	STATE GOODS & SERVICE TAX PER UNIT IN RS.		
4.	UNIT END COST PER POLE (Basic + GST) IN RS. (1 + 3)		

## I/WE HEREBY FURNISH INFORMATION REGARDING OUR CAPACITY TO SUPPLY VIZ.

?	MINIMUM GUARANTEED SUPPLY DURING FIRST YEAR.	NOS.
?	MAX. CAPACITY TO SUPPLY POLES DURING FIRST YEAR.	NOS.
?	MINIMUM GUARANTEED SUPPLY DURING SECOND YEAR.	NOS.
?	MAX. CAPACITY TO SUPPLY POLES DURING SECOND YEAR.	NOS.

The Regular supplier or New supplier of 8M PSC Poles who wish to supply poles from outside UGVCL area has to deliver the poles to nearby UGVCL circle headquarter or destination as directed by UGVCL authority and the ex. factory rates quoted shall be considered for supply of poles at given destination in UGVCL area as per provision of Purchase Policy.

## Remarks:

I/We agree to supply the PSC Poles at the firm rates herein tendered by me/us subject to the condition of the Tender and supply of the Tender inquiry which I/We have carefully read and which I/We have thoroughly understood and to which I/We agree. I/We hereby confirm to accept orders for supplying poles in quantities as ordered by UGVCL from time to time. I/We here by agree to keep this offer open for 180 days after the Technical-bid opening date of the tender and shall be bound by communication of acceptance dispatched within the prescribed time.

Signature of Tenderer:	Place:	Date:	Company's Round Seal: